
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :10E611 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 16 2011
CONTRACT NO :008082 REGION NO : 0 AWARDED ON : Feb 22 2011
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL3623
HWY :SR 000 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR-82
EAST BOUND SELAH CREEK SAFETY REST AREA BUILDING 
REPLACEMENT 
10E611

GRAHAM CONSTRUCTION & CONCORD CONSTRUCTION, INC. BELSAAS & SMITH CONSTRUCTION, 
331 N FANCHER RD 8557 LATERAL "B" RD 103 E 4TH AVE STE 209

98926-3189

PROJECT : SPOKANE   WA  992120831 WAPATO   WA  989519732 ELLENSBURG   WA  989260926

COUNTY(S) :YAKIMA CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100205 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100732 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100693

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

01/07/2011
10:43

DOT_RGGB01

IM-0821(092)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

BASE BID
1  BUILDING

L.S. 5.03 % -0.90 % 7.31 %

707,601.00 33,883.00 667,667.00 -6,051.00 723,000.00 49,282.00673,718.00
2  SITE IMPROVEMENTS

L.S. -37.35 % 10.36 % -41.54 %

161,819.00 -96,463.00 285,052.00 26,770.00 151,000.00 -107,282.00258,282.00
3  TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY

L.S. 0.00 % 0.00 % -80.00 %

500.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 100.00 -400.00500.00

0.0025
4 TRAINING

400.0000 HR -99.75 % 2.0400 104.00 % 3.0000 200.00 %

1.00 -399.00 816.00 416.00 1,200.00 800.00
1.0000
400.00

$869,921.00 -6.75% $954,035.00 2.27% $875,300.00 -6.17%
2ND BIDDER  REJECTED 

$932,900.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$875,300.00$869,921.00 $954,035.00BASE TOTAL -6.75% 2.27% -6.17%$932,900.00

2ND BIDDER REJECTED


